DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS

Bakers of Danbury Heritage Ltd
Pickford Builders Ltd

Names of ultimate owners: Other Business interests:
e Peter Smyth, o Bakers Funeral Services Ltd (of which A.G.Smith is a trading name)
e Mark Holland e Bakers of Danbury Ltd (Ultimate owner of Bakers Funeral Services Ltd)
¢ Ron Lowe e Collins & Curtis Masonry Ltd
e Antony Wood e Bakers of Danbury Contracts Ltd
[ J
[ J

Do you have any business or material interest in a price comparison website which compares funeral director/crematoria services and their respective prices?
¥es No

Have you made any material charitable donation, gratuity or payment to a third party within the last 12 months which totals £250 or more and which does not
relate to a cost incurred or a service provided?

¥es No

PAYMENT TERMS

Deposit amount required:
e Attended and unattended Cremations = 50% of our professional fees and 100% of any third party fees
e Attended and unattended Burials = 50% of our professional fees and 100% of any third party fees

Deposit paid by: At the time of booking
Final balance due: Within 14 days of our account (as stated on the invoice, unless otherwise agreed by A.G.Smith Funeral Directors in writing)

If you fail to pay us in full on the due date, we may charge you interest:

e At arate of 5% above our bank’s base rate from time to time in force

e (Calculated (on a daily basis) from the date payment of our account becomes due until payment is received
e Compounded on the first day of each month; and

e Before and after any judgement (unless a Court orders otherwise)

If a payment is not received by the due date, we will write to you and request payment. In this event an action fee of £25 plus VAT is chargeable and a fee of
£25 plus VAT for each letter thereafter. We may also recover all costs of taking legal action to make you pay.

CHARITABLE DONATIONS MADE TO THIRD PARTIES CONNECTED TO THE FUNERAL SECTOR

A.G.Smith Funeral Directors do not make any charitable donations or gratuity payments to third parties connected to the funeral sector. All payments made to
third parties are solely to cover a service provided to us or a cost incurred. We frequently support our local community - sometimes through sponsorship,
organising events or offering a helping hand. To find out more about how we help our local community visit www.bakersfunerals.co.uk/our-community

CREMATORIUM PRICE INFORMATION 2022 to 2023

. Standard Fee Unattended
Crematorium Attended Service| Service Reduced Fee Attended Service
Chelmsford Cemetry & Crematorium £924.00 £800.00 £800.00 (no service, takes place before 9.30am)
Three Counties Crematorium (Braintree) £999.00 £499.00 £6750.00 (Direct Cremation which allows a small number of mourners to be present.)

£750.00 (9.30am service only, 60 minute total slot length)

Basildon Cemetry & Crematorium £1,050.00 £400.00 £785.00 (30 mins slot with 20 mins service in Gardenside Chapel before 9am)
Southend Crematorium £915.00 £500.00 £720.00 (9.30am - West Chapel, 10 minute reflection time within the chapel. No tributes)
Colchester Crematorium £894.00 £544.00 n/a
Bentley Crematorium (Brentwood) £999.00 £499.00 £675.00 (Direct Cremation Attended allows a small number of mourners to be present)
Parndon Wood Crematorium (Harlow) £1040.00 £500.00 £815.00 (30 mins slot with 20 mins Chapel service at 9am and 9.30am)
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